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Ref No. SE|>A-23 1o5-A 
Circular Dated 1912/2 

All the students are hereby informed that "Christmas Day "will be celebrated on 
23rd December 2022 in Ashtavakra School Compound. Interested students can give their 

names for participation in dance, singing and skit to the undersigned latest by 20h December 2022. 

Mafa Kmg_ 
Ms. Mansa Verma 

Cultural Head 

Ms. Sanjana Mittat 

Deputy Directo 262R 

Copy to: 

1. Dean Academics 

2. HOD's 

3. Notice Board 

4. Student Welfare Dept. 
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Event: Christmas Day 

Day: 23rd December 2022 
Venue: Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research Convener: Ms. Mansa Verma ( Asst. professor VI Dept) No of students: 50 

Objectives 
1. To aware the students to remember the birth of Jesus Christ. 2. To allow the students to get social in a less formal setting, with less strict expectations and encourages better communication and a more friendly environment. 3. To spread love and harmony among people of different religions. 4. To make the end of the year a beautiful one. 

REPORT OF THE EVENT 

Christmas is a time to remember that when Jesus was born on 25th Dec, God became human. This allowed God to save humanity from sin. Without the incarnation of Jesus, Christianity could not exist. Christmas is a time for Christians to remember that they are part of a global community, despite differences within Christianity. This year on 23 Dec, our institute organized a program to celebrate Christmas. The celebration was held in college itself. All the students and faculty members were very excited and fully enthusiasm for the celebration. The ceremony began with prayer at 9:30 AM. After that various programs were organized one after the other. One of which 
was a performance where a group of students presented a beautiful dance on the theme of 
Christmas. After that, a man disguised as Santa Clause came with a bag containing several gifts. 
Santa Clause was roaming all over the auditorium giving presents to all the little children. Also, the 
song Jingle Bells was being played in the background. After all the programs were over, the 
Deputy Director Mrs. Sanjana Mittal wished everyone a very happy Christmas and also gave a 

short motivational speech. The program was a great success. 

Learning outcomes 
The students were able to know about the Christmas festival. The students were able to understand the Christian religious belief. The students were able to understand the diversity in culture. The students were able to encourage better cómmuniçation and a more friendly 
environment 
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Glimpses of the cvent 

Skit by Ashtavakra Trainees 

Group Photograph of the Ashtavakra School Students & Trainees 
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List of beneficiaries 

Enrollment No. 
01152312521 

01052312521 

no NAME 
TANU SHRI 

GAURAV 
ANEETA JEENA 00552312521 

PRATIBHA 01552312521 

KIRTI 
00152312521 

01352312521 

00252312521 

00352312521 

01752312521 

01252312521 

DEEPIKA 
7 Twinkle Yadav 

8 KAJAL 

9 HIMANSHI 
10 NIDHI VATS 

11 KoMAL NAGAR 

12 MANISHA MEENA 

00652312521 
00752312521 

PRIYA 
13 

| 14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 PARITI 

00852312521 

01652312521 

00452312521 

O0952312521 

JAGRATI 

RUPESH CHAHLIA 

UDITA 

ISHRAT MALIK 01452312521 
PAWAN KUMAR PANWAR 35152312521 

35252312521 

35352312521 20 KIRTI LATA BODRA 
MAHI PAL 
MALVIKA TIWARI 

00352312221 
00252312221 

21 

22 
23 MALVIKA ANAND o0552312221 

00152312221 
00452312221 

24 DIVYA AGARWAL 

25 MANISH KUMAR 

| 26 PINKI BISWAS 35152312221 

NIKITA 
28 

27 00952312421 

BHUMIKA SHARMA 00352312421 
29 SHIVANI SHRAMA 01952312421 

02052312421 
01752312421 

30 SHIKHA 

31 TANISHA ARORA 

MafaYe 



32 DIKSHA AHLAWAT 01652312421 

33 SONIA JOSHI 01252312421 

34 MANSI 
00152312421 

35 YUKTA SHARMA 00652312421 

36 RITIKA 
00852312421 

37 RITIKA 
01452312421 

38 VIKAS 
00252312421 

39 SHIVANI MEHRA 
00552312421 

01152312421 

01552312421 40 ANJU JEWAR 

41 JASMINE 
01852312421 

00752312421 

00452312421 

02152312421 

42 LIPIKA TYAGI 

43 
SHOBHINI CHAUHAN 

44 KIRTI 

45 
PRIYANKA SAINI 

01352312421 

01052312421 
46 

PARUL THAREJA 

47 CHAKSHU PARASHAR 
35152312421 

48 SHIVANI RANA 
35252312421 

49 JYOTI 00352312621 

50 VIKAS KUMAR 

****** 
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