

Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Researc Formerly Special Art School

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affiliated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018 • Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in

Ret. No. ALBSR / 2022-23 4015-A

Circular

Dated 18 12 2023

All the students are hereby informed that "Christmas Day "will be celebrated on 23rd December 2022 in Ashtavakra School Compound. Interested students can give their names for participation in dance, singing and skit to the undersigned latest by 20th December 2022.

Manza Ver

Ms. Mansa Verma **Cultural Head**

Ms. Sanjana Mitta Deputy Director

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Academics
- 2. HOD's
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Student Welfare Dept.



Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research **Formerly Special Art School**

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affillated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax: 011-27550018 • Email: inforehab@tecnla.in Website: www.rehab.tecnla.in

Event: Christmas Day Day: - 23rd December 2022 Venue: Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research Convener: Ms. Mansa Verma (Asst. professor VI Dept) No of students: 50

Objectives:

- 1. To aware the students to remember the birth of Jesus Christ.
- 2. To allow the students to get social in a less formal setting, with less strict expectations and encourages better communication and a more friendly environment.
- 3. To spread love and harmony among people of different religions.
- 4. To make the end of the year a beautiful one.

REPORT OF THE EVENT

Christmas is a time to remember that when Jesus was born on 25th Dec, God became human. This allowed God to save humanity from sin. Without the incarnation of Jesus, Christianity could not exist. Christmas is a time for Christians to remember that they are part of a global community, despite differences within Christianity. This year on 23th Dec, our institute organized a program to celebrate Christmas. The celebration was held in college itself. All the students and faculty members were very excited and fully enthusiasm for the celebration. The ceremony began with prayer at 9:30 AM. After that various programs were organized one after the other. One of which was a performance where a group of students presented a beautiful dance on the theme of Christmas. After that, a man disguised as Santa Clause came with a bag containing several gifts. Santa Clause was roaming all over the auditorium giving presents to all the little children. Also, the song Jingle Bells was being played in the background. After all the programs were over, the Deputy Director Mrs. Sanjana Mittal wished everyone a very happy Christmas and also gave a short motivational speech. The program was a great success.

Learning outcomes

- The students were able to know about the Christmas festival.
- The students were able to understand the Christian religious belief.
- The students were able to understand the diversity in culture. The students were able to encourage better communication and a more friendly

Clarka)

Glimpses of the event



Skit by Ashtavakra Trainees



Group Photograph of the Ashtavakra School Students & Trainees





Ashtavakra Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences & Research

Formerly Special Art School

App. by Rehabilitation Council of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India Affiliated to GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini Delhi-85, Ph : 011-27550012/13 Fax : 011-27550018 • Email : inforehab@tecnia.in Website : www.rehab.tecnia.in

sr.		Enrollment No.
no	NAME	
1	TANU SHRI	01152312521
2	GAURAV	01052312521
3	ANEETA JEENA	00552312521
4	PRATIBHA	01552312521
5	KIRTI	00152312521
6	DEEPIKA	01352312521
7	Twinkle Yadav	00252312521
8	KAJAL	00352312521
9	HIMANSHI	01752312521
10	NIDHI VATS	01252312521
11	KOMAL NAGAR	00652312521
12	MANISHA MEENA	00752312521
13	PRIYA	00852312521
14	JAGRATI	01652312521
15	RUPESH CHAHLIA	00452312521
16	UDITA	00952312521
17	ISHRAT MALIK	01452312521
18	PAWAN KUMAR PANWAR	35152312521
19	PARITI	35252312521
20	KIRTI LATA BODRA	35352312521
21	MAHI PAL	00352312221
22	MALVIKA TIWARI	00252312221
23	MALVIKA ANAND	00552312221
24	DIVYA AGARWAL	00152312221
25	MANISH KUMAR	00452312221
26	PINKI BISWAS	35152312221
27	NIKITA	00952312421
28	BHUMIKA SHARMA	00352312421
29	SHIVANI SHRAMA	01952312421
30	SHIKHA	02052312421
31	TANISHA ARORA	01752312421

List of beneficiaries

32	DIKSHA AHLAWAT	01652312421
33	SONIA JOSHI	01252312421
34	MANSI	00152312421
35	YUKTA SHARMA	00652312421
36	RITIKA	00852312421
37	RITIKA	01452312421
38	VIKAS	00252312421
	SHIVANI MEHRA	00552312421
39	ANJU JEWAR	01152312421
40	JASMINE	01552312421
41	LIPIKA TYAGI	01852312421
42	SHOBHINI CHAUHAN	00752312421
43	KIRTI	00452312421
44	PRIYANKA SAINI	02152312421
45	PARUL THAREJA	01352312421
46	CHAKSHU PARASHAR	01052312421
47	SHIVANI RANA	35152312421
48	IYOTI	35252312421
49 50	VIKAS KUMAR	00352312621

